




2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 Fall 2007 
EASTERN EUROPE 152 153 132 129 113
Albania 4 3 2 2 2
Armenia 3 2 3 3 2
Azerbaijan 1 2 0 1 1 United Kingdom 53 -27.4% -15.9%
Belarus 7 5 4 4 1 Germany 51 -23.9% -1.9%
Bulgaria 14 10 9 5 7 France 48 11.1% -1.9%
Croatia 4 5 5 3 2 Spain 40 -4.8% -4.8%
Czech Republic 2 6 6 5 5 Austria 29 -17.1% -12.1%
Estonia 0 1 1 1 1
Georgia 5 3 1 1 0
Hungary 1 0 0 1 1
Latvia 0 0 1 2 0
Lithuania 5 3 3 3 1
Moldova 0 0 0 1 1
Poland 8 12 11 12 9
Romania 34 39 33 30 27
Russia 35 31 24 25 20
Serbia & Montenegro* 17 17 14 15 16
Slovakia 0 1 1 1 2
Ukraine 12 13 14 14 15

WESTERN EUROPE 366 347 323 333 324
Austria 35 24 33 33 29
Belgium 5 8 7 4 8
Denmark 7 6 5 9 8
Finland 4 3 2 2 2
France 54 47 41 53 48
Germany 67 64 61 52 51
Greece 28 29 23 25 27
Iceland 0 1 0 1 3
Ireland 8 8 7 3 3
Italy 15 16 13 13 23
Netherlands 11 10 4 9 8
Norway 1 4 3 1 1
Portugal 6 4 4 7 7
Spain 42 34 41 42 40
Sweden 6 6 11 14 11
Switzerland 4 3 2 2 2
United Kingdom 73 80 66 63 53

EUROPE TOTAL 518 500 455 462 437

* Serbia and Montenegro are now separate countries, however they are listed together here 
because historical data would not be available otherwise.

% Change 
Over 5 
Years

% Change 
from last 
year

Europe
Enrollment of international students at the 
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 
whose Country of Citizenship is in Europe

Top 5 European 
Countries Total

FIVE YEAR REGIONAL TREND
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2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 Fall 2007 
CARIBBEAN 15 15 17 23 24
Bahamas 0 0 1 2 2
Barbados 1 1 1 0 1
Cayman Islands 0 0 0 0 1 Brazil 60 -7.7% -13.0%
Dominican Republic 3 1 3 7 5 Mexico 44 -2.2% 12.8%
Haiti 2 2 1 1 2 Colombia 37 -11.9% -5.1%
Jamaica 2 5 8 7 8 Argentina 34 -41.4% -24.4%
St. Vincent 0 1 1 0 0 Ecuador 26 -18.8% 23.8%
Trinidad & Tobago 7 5 2 6 5

CENTRAL AMERICA AND MEXICO 67 70 56 59 64
Belize 3 4 5 5 3
Costa Rica 4 4 1 2 3
El Salvador 0 1 2 2 2
Guatemala 5 5 6 5 5
Honduras 6 6 5 5 5
Mexico 45 46 33 39 44
Nicaragua 0 1 2 0 0
Panama 4 3 2 1 2

SOUTH AMERICA 258 263 229 227 211
Argentina 58 64 52 45 34
Bolivia 6 6 5 6 6
Brazil 65 69 67 69 60
Chile 19 15 12 11 14
Colombia 42 45 31 39 37
Ecuador 32 30 24 21 26
Guyana 0 2 4 3 2
Paraguay 1 0 1 4 4
Peru 15 12 18 19 18
Suriname 0 0 0 0 0
Uruguay 6 6 5 4 4
Venezuela 14 14 10 6 6

LATIN AMERICA TOTAL 340 348 302 309 299

% Change 
Over 5 
Years

% Change 
from last 
year

Latin 
America

Enrollment of international students at the University of 
Illinois at Urbana-Champaign whose Country of Citizenship 
is in Latin America

Top 5 Latin 
American 
Countries Total

FIVE YEAR REGIONAL TREND

0
50

100
150
200
250
300
350
400

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

CARIBBEAN

CENTRAL AMERICA
AND MEXICO
SOUTH AMERICA

LATIN AMERICA
TOTAL

17



18



2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 Fall 2007 
MIDDLE EAST 255 265 266 263 251
Bahrain 0 0 0 0 1
Cyprus 11 10 8 6 5
Iran 34 48 55 67 72
Iraq 0 0 0 0 0 Turkey 118 -20.8% -10.6%
Israel 13 13 14 16 13 Iran 72 111.8% 7.5%
Jordan 8 8 6 10 12 Lebanon 15 -6.3% 7.1%
Kuwait 3 1 2 2 1 Israel 13 0.0% -18.8%
Lebanon 16 15 15 14 15 Jordan 12 50.0% 20.0%
Oman 1 1 1 1 1
Palestinian Authority 2 2 2 3 4
Qatar 0 0 0 0 0
Saudi Arabia 16 12 13 8 6
Syria 2 3 2 3 2
Turkey 149 151 147 132 118
United Arab Emirates 0 1 1 1 1

MIDDLE EAST TOTAL 255 265 266 263 251

% Change 
Over 5 
Years

% Change 
from last 
year

Middle 
East

Enrollment of international students at the 
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 
whose Country of Citizenship is in the Middle 
East

Top 5 Middle 
Eastern 
Countries Total

FIVE YEAR REGIONAL TREND
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2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

NORTH AMERICA 102 102 110 110 124
Canada 102 102 110 110 124

NORTH AMERICA TOTAL 102 102 110 110 124

North 
America

Enrollment of international students at the 
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign whose 
Country of Citizenship is in North America

FIVE YEAR REGIONAL TREND
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2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

OCEANIA 47 35 48 35 39
Australia 33 20 36 25 33
Figi 0 1 0 0 0
New Zealand 14 14 12 10 6

OCEANIA TOTAL 47 35 48 35 39

Oceania
Enrollment of international students at the 
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 
whose Country of Citizenship is in Oceania

FIVE YEAR REGIONAL TREND
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Distribution by Academic Class
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Distribution by College
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College Enrollment Trends 2002-2007

College 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

%Change 
Over Six 
Years

%Change 
from Last 
Year

Agricultural, Consumer and 
Environmental Sciences 221 211 223 205 190 221 0.0% 16.3%
Applied Health Sciences 61 57 61 61 52 67 9.8% 28.8%
Institute of Aviation 2 2 4 2 3 6 200.0% 100.0%
Business 812 913 604 605 505 646 -20.4% 27.9%
Communications 34 46 42 40 32 55 61.8% 71.9%
Education 206 220 236 227 196 201 -2.4% 2.6%
Engineering 1551 1649 1748 1681 1459 1817 17.2% 24.5%
Fine and Applied Arts 305 295 290 292 264 336 10.2% 27.3%
Institute of Labor and 
Industrial Relations 18 22 26 24 36 42 133.3% 16.7%
Law 45 44 49 55 56 71 57.8% 26.8%
Liberal Arts and Sciences 1197 1207 1597 1634 1355 1746 45.9% 28.9%
Graduate School of Library 
and Information Sciences 49 46 38 35 40 33 -32.7% -17.5%
School of Social Work 16 16 10 10 12 17 6.3% 41.7%
Veterinary Medicine 38 41 35 33 31 30 -21.1% -3.2%

4555 4769 4963 4904 4231 5288 16.1% 25.0%

* Exchange students not included

Top 5 College Trends 2002-2007
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International Student Enrollment by Degree Level (1998-2007)*
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

International Undergrad 548 562 656 861 956 1132 1324 1451 1551 1690
UIUC Undergrad 27452 27855 27882 28114 28243 28575 29288 30453 30935 30695
% Int UG of UIUC 2.0% 2.0% 2.4% 3.1% 3.4% 4.0% 4.5% 4.8% 5.0% 5.5%
International Grad 2697 2892 3142 3426 3599 3637 3639 3453 3595 3598
UIUC Grad 8851 8835 9054 9570 10020 10281 10312 10217 10407 10440
% Int Grad of UIUC 30.5% 32.7% 34.7% 35.8% 35.9% 35.4% 35.3% 33.8% 34.5% 34.5%
Total International 3245 3454 3798 4287 4555 4769 4963 4904 5146 5288
Total UIUC 36303 36690 36936 37684 38263 38856 39600 40670 41342 41135
% International of UIUC 8.9% 9.4% 10.3% 11.4% 11.9% 12.3% 12.5% 12.1% 12.4% 12.9%

* UIUC totals gathered from 10 day student enrollment statistics produced by the Division of Management Information.  Professional 
students included in graduate student counts.

32
45

34
54

37
98 42
87

45
55

47
69

49
63

49
04

51
46

52
88

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

International Student Enrollment
1998-2007

International Student Enrollment by Degree Level
1998-2007

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

International Undergrad
International Grad

31



Percent Change in Enrollment Over Time
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Fall 2007 New  International Student Enrollment by College

College Undergraduate
UG 
Exchange Graduate

Grad 
Nondegree Totals

LAS 234 81 195 9 519
Engineering 163 94 243 2 502
Business 61 26 98 0 185
FAA 25 15 70 3 113
ACES 19 7 37 0 63
Law 0 0 48 0 48
Education 3 0 31 0 34
AHS 4 1 11 0 16
Communications 0 0 15 0 15
Inst. of LIR 0 0 19 0 19
Vet Med 0 0 7 0 7
Sch. of Soc Work 0 0 3 0 3
LIS 0 0 6 0 6
Inst. of Aviation 0 0 4 0 4
Totals 509 224 787 14 1534

New International Student Enrollment 2003-2007
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